
USCS Log 1998 Index

This Index lists items of permanent or long term reference from Volume 65, # 1-12 of the USCS Log. 
are listed by subject and author for regular monthly features. Items which may be located in other USCS 
reference material, such as Data Sheets and the Catalog of United States Naval Postmarks or which are 
available in reference texts such as the United States Naval Institute Almanac of Naval Facts are not 
included. USS & USCG are eliminated with ship/cutter names for simplicity.

Subject/Article Author Mo/Yr/Page

1908 Cancels
Birmingham (CL-2): In The Beginning, Part VI Saqqal, George Jun 98, 20
Hancock (AP-3): In The Beginning, Part III Saqqal, George Mar 98, 19
Independence, Ship: In The Beginning, Part I Saqqal, George Jan 98, 14
Maine (BB-10): In The Beginning, Part IV Saqqal, George Apr 98, 15
Marietta (PG-15): In The Beginning, Part VII Saqqal, George Jul 98, 12
Maryland (ACR-8): In The Beginning, Part VIII Saqqal, George Aug 98, 20
Mayflower, Yacht: In The Beginning, Part V Saqqal, George May 98, 12
Milwaukee (C-21): In The Beginning, Part IX Saqqal, George Sep 98, 16
Pensacola, Screw Steamer: In The Beginning, Part X Saqqal, George Oct 98, 20
Philadelphia (C-4): In The Beginning, Part II Saqqal, George  Feb 98, 10
Prairie, Aux Cruiser: In The Beginning, Part XI Saqqal, George Oct 98, 20
Preble (DD-12): In The Beginning, Part XII Saqqal, George Dec 98, 21 
Aircraft  Carriers
The Anchor Chain Catastrophe, Enterprise "Muse" Watts, Van Oct 98, 22
Visit to Abraham Lincoln: Letters to the Editor Mesmaeker, Marc de Jan 98, 10
APO/FPO
APO 69: USNS Gen Alexander M. Patch (T-AP-122) Bogart, Charles No 98, 11
APO 719: Letters to the Editor Vogel, Hal Jan 98, 12
     Navy 235: Letters to the Editor Kent, David Sep 98, 8
Arctic - see Polar
Aviation, Naval
Dict'nary American Naval Aviation Squadrons, Vol I Kent, David A. Jan 98, 22
U.S. Naval Aviation, 1910-1995 Sass, Chuck Dec 98, 18
USS MACON Surprise Intercept of USS HOUSTON Boss, William O. Jul 98, 16
Where are the Carriers?: Navy News Rawlins, Bob Mar 98, 4
Awards - see USCS
Battleships
Arkansas (BB-33) cancel: Is It, or is it not? Cosentini, George Nov 98, 19
Connecticut (BB-18) bell: Baxter's Column Baxter, Hank Jun 98, 6
Illinois (BB-65) & Kentucky (BB-66) Covers: Ltrs toEd. Klinger,  Jim Oct 98, 11
Kentucky (BB-66) Cover: Letters to the Editor Becher, Thomas Dec 98, 10
Maine (BB-10): In The Beginning, Part IV Saqqal, George Apr 98, 15
Mighty Mo and the Man from Missouri Cross the Line Mordkowitz, Dr. Eliott Jun 98, 12
Missouri (BB-63) Trip with Truman: Ltrs to Editor Mordkowitz, Eliott Jul 98, 11
A Little More on the Big MO Holeman, Joseph Sep 98, 10
Missouri (BB-63) cover, Tokyo Bay Boss, Bill Sep 98, 12
More on Mighty Mo: Letters to the Editor Jones, Alan Randall Oct 98, 12
Nevada (BB-36): Heroes of Pearl Harbor Wendell, Jr. Larry R. Dec 98, 17
Oklahoma (BB-37) refloated Dec 98, 14
Oregon (BB-2) Inquiry: Letters to the Editor Dike, Bill Jun 98, 9
Washington (BB-56): A 7 Dec 1941 cover Minnis, Earl Dec 98, 18
Beginning Collectors, For
Getting Started - A New Member Primer Rawlins, Bob Oct 98, 9
Preparing Covers for Service Rawlins, Bob Nov 98, 8
Address for New Construction Ships Rawlins, Bob Dec 98, 9

Book deck, The (Review by)
Bluejacket: Fred J. Buenzle Saqqal, George Nov 98, 23
Cruisers for Breakfast, War Patrols of the USS Darter Rawlins, Bob Jul 98, 22
Dict'nary American Naval Aviation Squadrons,  Vol. I
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 (History of VA, VAH, VAK,VAL,VAPand VFA) Kent, David A. Jan 98, 22
Jane's Battleships of the 20th Century Cierzienewski, Robert Mar 98, 22
Naval Vessel Register Kent, David A. Jun 98, 19
Prisoners' Mail form the American Civil War Mehrer, Jim. Apr 98, 21
Ships of the World, An Historical Encyclopedia Brennan, Lawrence B.. Mar 98, 22
U.S. Naval Ships Data by Hull Classification Musgrove, H.E. Sep 98, 22
United States Naval Aviation, 1910-1995   Dec 98, 18
USS Wilkes (DD-441), "The Lucky Ship" Rawlins, Bob. Feb 98, 22
Brazil
Tapajo cover      Aug 98, 1,2
Cachets/Cachetmakers - see also Covers
Karl Lewis (USCS 59), 1865 - 1942 Burgess, Bill L. Jan 98, 18
Karl Lewis, the Missing Years Burgess, Bill L. Mar 98, 21
Knowles Cover Woes: Letters to the Editor Knowles, Win Apr 98, 9
Nicholson, Taze: In Remembrance Schreiber, Phil Jan 98, 8
Nicholson, Taze: A Tribute Various Jan 98, 9
Walker, Malcolm: Flotsam and Jetsam Apr 98, 7
West Virginia, Crosby cachet for Labor Day Young, John Sep 98, 5
Xth Olympiad Cover for 20 cents: Letters to Editor Wallace, Howard Jul 98, 10
Canada
Artificial Reef Society: Letters to the Editor Shirlaw, Dave Sep 98, 8
Canadian Ferry Project: Letters to the Editor Tidball, Bill Aug 98, 11
CCGC Louis St. Laurent: port call photo Aug 98, 22
Cover with SHEBA cachet: Flotsam & Jetsam Apr 98, 7
SHEBA Project: Letters to the Editor Tidball, Bill Mar 98, 10
Cancels - see also Postmarks & 1908 Cancels
A 7 December 1941 Cover Hoak III, Frank dec98, 18
December 7, 1941 Postmark Minnis, Earl Dec 98, 18
U.S. SHIP cancel: Letters to the Editor Hunt, Bob Dec 98, 10
Censorship
Hawaiian censorship: Letters to the Editor Johnson, Jr John Jan 98, 11
Coaling 
Coal and the U.S. Navy Bosley, Jackson Feb 98, 12
Coaling II Rawlins, Bob Apr 98, 19
More on Coaling: Letters to the Editor Milling, Ray Apr 98, 8
More on Coaling: Letters to the Editor Milling, Ray Jun 98, 9
Coast Guard Stations - see also Hooligan News 
USCG Group Air Station Cape May NJ Last Day Young, John Aug 98, 5 Training 
Center Cape May, NJ: Hooligan News Young, John Sep 98, 5
USCG Station Manasquan Inlet, NJ: Hooligan News Young, John Nov 98, 5
Constitution- see U.S. Navy Ships
Convention,  USCS - see USCS
Cover of the Month
Anderson (DD-411), sunk at Bikini Minnis, Earl Mar 98, 9
Chaumont, 180th Meridian Nov 98, 21
Joseph Hewes (AP-50), name cancel refused May 98, 11
Maury (DD-401) from F.D. Roosevelt collection Aug 98, 11
Monadnock (IX-17) Navy Day 1924 Oct 98, 21
NR-1, Mediterranean exploration Harper, Charles Jan 98, 17

Join the Navy, Training-Travel, postcard Kovacs, Steve Sep 98, 22
Pennsylvania (BB-38) Apr 6, 1917 Apr 98, 21
Robison (DDG-12) w/MOH recipient autograph Robison, Charles Jul 98, 13
Vandalia from Aspinwall, U.S. of Columbia Ganong, Carl Jun 98, 21

Covers/Cover Sponsors -  see also Joy of Covers & Cover of the 
A December 1941 Cover Hoak, III  Frank Dec 98, 18
A Letter Home from USS West Virginia (ACR-5) Bosley, Jackson Nov 98, 23
A Naval Surgeon's Odytssey, 1900-1930 Baron, Irving Nov 98, 20
Anderson (DD-411): Cover of the Month Minnis, Earl Mar 98, 9
Army-Navy Covers: Letters to the Editor Knowles, Win Apr 98, 9
Arrington cachet w/NY Fleet Week pictorial Oct 98, 2
Erle, Everett, First Cover Day,  Don Apr 98, 17
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Frederick, Bill: Joy of Covers Kent, David Jan 98, 13
HMY Brittania, Last Day Minnis, Earl Jul 98, 22 
Lapon (SS-260) cover with CG emblem Young, John Apr 98, 5
NANCO: Letters to the Editor Johnson, Jr John Jan 98, 11
NANCO Mystery Solved: Letters to the Editor Ganong, Carl Apr 98, 8
Neptune (AC-8) and Coaling Sweets, Henry Feb 98, 1
Oklahoma (BB-37) refloated cover Dec 98, 14
Oregon (BB-2), Spanish American War cover Apr 98, 1
Panay Memorial Cover Minnis, Earl Dec 98, 18
Smuckler, Harry: Letters to the Editor Warren, Alan Apr 98, 9
Stingray (SS-186), shakedown, autographed Bergman, Alan Feb 98, 1
Tapajo launch cover      Aug 98, 1,2
USCS Convention '98 covers May 98, 1
Wallace L. Lind (DD-703): Our Proud Moment Preisig, Charles Jan 98, 13
What was Flotilla 28?: Letters to the Editor Oliver, Bill May 98, 10
Exhibiting 
Exhibiting at ROMPEX Rawlins, Bob Feb 98, 8
Ferries
Governor's Island ferryboats: Hooligan News Young, John Jan 98, 5
Fleets
The Caribbean Survey Fleet of the 1930s Hendrick, Willis Sep 98, 23
Fleet Exercise: Problem XX Revisited Sellers, F. Burton Sep 98, 19
Flotilla
What was Flotilla 28 ?: Letters to th Editor Oliver, Bill May 98, 10
Flotilla 28 Unraveled: Letters to the Editor Klinger, Jim Jun 98, 10
More on Flotilla 28: Letters to the Editor Carter, Russ Jul 98, 10
More on Flotillas: Letters to the Editor Ganong, Carl Aug 98, 9
Foreign Navy News
Canadian Navy Ships Schreiber, Phil May 98, 8
French Navy event cachets Schreiber, Phil Dec 98, 7
Memoirs of  World War II/Japanese submarines Schreiber, Phil Oct 98, 7
Paying Off HMY Britannia Schreiber, Phil Mar 98, 7
Submarines of other navies Schreiber, Phil Aug 98, 8
Port calls, photos Hoffman, Achim Aug 98, 22
Free  Franks
Free mail stamps: Letters to the Editor Motz, Richard P. Jan 98, 12
Free labels: Letters to the Editor Motz, Richard P. Sep 98, 9
Germany
Gorch Foch, photo Hoffmann, Achim Apr 98, 18
Kaiser Wilhelm Der Grosse: Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Jul 98, 20
More on Kaiser Wilhelm Grosse: Letters to the Editor Peloquin, Peter Oct 98, 11

SMS Cormoran: Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Aug 98, 12
SMS Cormoran, visit to Guam Langer, Otto Nov 98, 1, 12
Great  Britain
HMY Britannia, paying off Schreiber, Phil Mar 98, 7
HMY Brittania, Last Day Minnis, Earl Jul 98, 22
Royal visit to US: Letters to the Editor Washington, Tom Jun 98, 9
Machine cancel advertising: Letters to the Editor Bogart, Charles H. Nov 98, 10
RMS Queen Elizabeth Bogart, Charles H. May 98, 17
Shadwell-Battleaxe name puzzle: Letters to Editor Nunn, Gerry Oct 98, 11
Liverpool (D-92) Fleet Week NY Barber, George Feb 98, 19
Haiti, Ship Visits
Chaumont (AP-5) Sellers, F. Burton Jun 98, 11
Dewey (DD-349) Sellers, F. Burton May 98, 13
Dupont (AG-80) Sellers, F. Burton Apr 98, 18
Farragut (DD-348) Sellers, F. Burton Jan 98, 21
Lexington (CV-2) Sellers, F. Burton Feb 98, 18
Porter (DD-356) Sellers, F. Burton Nov 98, 22
Portland (CA-33)` Sellers, F. Burton Jul 98, 13
Problem XX Revisited Sellers, F. Burton Sep 98, 19
Savannah (CL-42) Sellers, F. Burton Mar 98, 20

Page 3 of 9



Washington (CA-11)/Seattle (ex-CA-11) Sellers, F. Burton Dec 98, 22
Worden (DD-352) Sellers, F. Burton Aug 98, 18
Hooligan News
Coast Guard Cutters 208th anniversary Young, John Aug 98, 5
Decisive (WMEC-629) recommissioning Young, John Dec 98, 5
Decomissioned/transferred cutters Young, John May 98, 5
Eastwind (WAGB-279), DF '67 cover Young, John Oct 98, 5
Icebreaker classification, I Young, John Feb 98, 6
Icebreaker classification, II Young, John Mar 98, 5
Lapon (SS-260) cover with CG emblem Young, John Apr 98, 5
Lifesaving Service 150th anniversary cover Young, John Nov 98, 5
Northwind (WAG-282) Hi Jump '47 Cover Young, John Jul 98, 5
Polar Star's Deep Freeze '98 Young, John Mar 98, 5
Icebreakers - see Polar
Internet
Armored cruiser information: Letters to the Editor Klinger, Jim Aug 98, 10
Naval News and the Internet Apr 98, 21
Naval News and the Internet Jul 98, 22
Israel
Dolphin class submarine photo Hoffman, Achim Jul 98, 10
Japan
Japanese naval ships visit: Puget Soundings Clark, Jr., Robert C. Dec 98, 6
Japanese victory stamp Issues Burgess, Bill Dec 98, 20
Karl Lewis (USCS 59),  1865 - 1942 Burgess, Bill L. Jan 98, 18
Karl Lewis, the Missing Years Burgess, Bill L. Mar 98, 21
Nagato: Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Sep 98, 13
Joy  of  Covers, The
Bridgeport Kent, David A. Jun 98, 22
Leyte Kent, David A. Jan 98, 13
Machine Cancels Kent, David A. May 98, 18
Permit Mail Kent, David A. Feb 98, 19
Lewis, Karl - see Cachets/Cachetmakers or Japan
Lightships

Haven Lightship,  L/V 14 Dobbins, Jim Apr 98, 20
Memoirs
A Letter Home Bosley, Jackson Nov 98, 23
A Naval Surgeon's Odyssey, 1900 - 1930 Baron, Irving Nov 98, 20
Our Proud Moment Preisig, Charles Jan 98, 13
Rear Admiral Leon N. Blair, USN Bergman, Allan R Feb 98, 11
Visit to Abraham Lincoln (CVN-72): Ltrs to Editor Mesmaeker, Marc de Jan 98, 10
Museum
Texas Maritime Academy ships: Catalog Update Kent, David A. Dec 98, 9
Naval Air Station
Pasco, WA Naval Air Station: Letters to the Editor Wager, John Jan 98, 11
Naval Customs
21 gun salute: Things I've wondered about Oct 98, 22
NOAA
Reprieve for NOAA?: Navy News Sep 98, 4
Obituary
Gwinner, CDR Clive (RN Ret.) Jun 98, 7
McGrath, Edward (USCS 173) Doucette, Norman Jul 98, 7
Nicholson Tazewell G.: From the Editor's Desk Rawlins, Bob Jan 98, 2
Nicholson Tazewell G., In Memoriam Various Jan 98, 9
Rood, Edward Rood (6214) Baxter, Hank Feb 98, 6
Rosman, Hyman (USCS 8332) Doucette, Norman Oct 98, 8
Taze: In Remembrance Schreiber, Phil Jan 98, 8
Vesper, Bernhard: From the Editor's Desk Rawlins, Bob Feb 98, 2
Walker, Malcolm: Flotsam and Jetsam Apr 98, 7
Official Frank
Fourth Auditor: Letters to the Editor Kraft, Keith Jan 98, 11
Fourth Auditor: Letters to the Editor Schmitt, Fred Mar 98, 10
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Out of the past 
Asheville (PG-2) loss Myers, Gene  M. Mar 98, 3
Bismarck vs HMS Hood Myers, Gene  M. May 98, 3
Cisco (SS-290) loss Myers, Gene  M. Sep 98, 3
Corvina (SS-226) loss Myers, Gene  M. Nov 98, 3
Alexander Hamilton (PG-34) torpedoed Myers, Gene  M. Jan 98, 3
Hornet (CV-8) Launches Doolittle raid Myers, Gene  M. Apr 98, 3
McCawley (APA-4) loss Myers, Gene  M. Jun 98, 3
O'Brien (DD-415) loss Myers, Gene  M. Oct 98, 3
PT 109 loss Myers, Gene  M. Aug 98, 3
Sicily invaded, Maddox and LST-158 sunk Myers, Gene  M. Jul 98, 3
Water Witch fired on by Paraguayan fort Myers, Gene  M. Feb 98, 3
7 December 1941 attack on Pearl Harbor Myers, Gene  M. Dec 98, 3
Patches
Persian Excursion: Okinawa (LPH-3): Jan 98, 17
Poland
Orzel moored at Kiel, Germany, photo Gross, Hans Nov 98, 28
Polar 
Archerfish (SS-678) SCICEX '97: Letters to the Editor Del Gaudio, George Feb 98, 9
Deep Freeze '98: Hooligan News Young, John Apr 98, 5
Hawkbill (SSN-666) SCICEX '98: Baxter's Column Baxter, Hank Sep 98, 7
Hawkbill (SSN-666) and SCICEX '98 Rawlins, Bob Sep 98, 7
Northwind (WAG-282): Hooligan News Young, John Jul 98, 5
Northwind (WAG-282) Hi Jump '47 Cover Young, John Jul 98, 5
SHEBA Project: Letters to the Editor Tidball, Bill Mar 98, 10

Postmarks/Postmark Catalog
Catalog Update Kent, David A. Mar 98, 8
Catalog Update/"In Commission, Special" Quandry Kent, David A. Dec 98, 8
PreWWII Type z postmarks: Letters to the Editor Ware, James Mar 98, 11
PreWWII Type z postmarks: Letters to the Editor Kimes, Randy May 98, 10
PreWWII Type z postmarks: Letters to the Editor Miskevich, John Jun 98, 8
PreWWII Type z postmarks: Letters to the Editor Runyon, Steve Oct 98, 10
Pre-WWII Type z postmarks: Letters to the Editor Kimes, Randy Dec 98, 11
Submarine Admin Postmarks: Letters to the Editor Milewski, Jay Dec 98, 11
U.S. Atlantic Submarine postmark: Letters to Editor Boutar, Truman Oct 98, 11
Presidents
Potomac (AG-25): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Nov 98, 15
Presidential Yacht Addresses: Letters to the Editor Waters, Jim Nov 98, 9
Revenue Cutters - see Hooligan News or Ships, USCG
Sailor of the Month
Phil Schreiber Dec 98, 20
Ship of the Month    
Borie (DD-215) Bernstein, David May 98, 14
Herndon (DD-198) Bernstein, David Feb 98, 17
IJN Nagato Bernstein, David Sep 98, 13
Jupiter (AC-3)/Langley (CV-1) Bernstein, David Mar 98, 12
Kaiser Wilhelm Der Grosse Bernstein, David Jul 98, 20
M/S Stockholm Bernstein, David Oct 98, 16
Potomac (AG-25) Bernstein, David Nov 98, 15
SMS Cormoran Bernstein, David Aug 98, 12
Swallow  (AM-4) Bernstein, David Jan 98, 16
Warrington (DD-383) Bernstein, David Apr 98, 16
Ships, Merchant/Foreign - see also Country listing, Foreign Navy News, Ship of the Month
ARCO To retire old tankers Klinger, Jim Jan 98, 7
Brazilian submarine Tapajo      Aug 98, 1,2
FFGs to Turkey: Catalog update Kent, David A. Dec 98, 8
French navy event cachets: Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil Dec 98, 7
HMS Hood vs Bismark Myers, Gene  M. May 98, 3
HMS Liverpool  (D-92) Barber, George B. Feb 98, 19
HMY Brittania, Last Day Minnis, Earl Jul 98, 22
Israeli Dolphin Class submarine photo Hoffman, Achim Jul 98, 10
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Japanese naval ships visit: Puget Soundings Clark, Jr., Robert C. Dec 98, 6
M/S Stockholm: Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Oct 98, 16
M/S Stockholm Status: Letters to the Editor Bartke, Jim Dec 98, 10
RMS Queen Elizabeth Bogart, Charles H. May 98, 17
SS Queen Elizabeth comments: Letters to the Editor Hirshinger, Tom Jul 98, 10
SS Queen Elizabeth comments: Letters to the Editor Vogel, Hal Aug 98, 10
SS Titanic, failed rivits: Flotsam & Jetsam Apr 98, 7
Spanish frigate Cataluna, photo Hoffmann, Achim Dec 98, 17
Tall ships visit: Letters to the Editor Cunningham, Joseph Sep 98, 9
Willow, river boat, in Spain: Letters to the Editor Soudry, Dominique Oct 98, 12
Ships, USCG - see also Hooligan News
Alexander Hamilton  (PG-34): Out of the Past Myers, Gene  M. Jan 98, 3
CG Cutters to foreign navies: Hooligan News Young, John June 98, 5
Eastwind (WAGB-279):  Hooligan News Young, John Oct 98, 5
Healey (WAGB-20) launching incident: Baxter Col. Baxter, Hank Feb 98, 6
Itaska search for Amelia Earhart:  Hooligan News Young, John Jun 98, 5
Katherine Walker (WLM-552):  Hooligan News Young, John Dec 98, 5

Northwind (WAG-282) Hi Jump '47 Cover: H'n News Young, John Jul 98, 5
Polar Star (WAGB-10), anniversary: Hooligan News Young, John Jan 98, 5
Polar Star (WAGB-10), DF '98 covers: Hooligan News Young, John Mar 98, 5
Polar Sea (WAGB-11) anniversary: Hooligan News Young, John Feb 98, 5
Willow (WLB-202): port calls Aug 98, 22
Ships, U.S. Navy - see also Battleships, Ship of the Month & Submarines
Abraham Lincoln (CVN-72), Visit to: Ltrs to Editor Mesmaeker, Marc  de Jan 98, 10
Anderson (DD-411): Cover of the Month Minnis, Earl Mar 98, 9
Archerfish (SSN-678) SCICEX '97: Letters to Editor Del Gaudio, George Feb 98, 9
Arkansas (BB-33): Is It, or is it not? Cosentini, George Nov 98, 19
Benjamin Franklin (SSBN-640) ship's bell: Ltrs to Ed. Orr, Clint Apr 98, 8
Bennington (CV-20) Kivlan, Sumner Dec 98, 1
Birmingham (CL-2): In the Beginning, Part VI Saqqal, George Jun 98, 20
Borie (DD-215): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David May 98, 14
Bridgeport T-3 cancel: The Joy of Covers Kent, David A. Jun 98, 22
California (CGN-36) medallion presented Armstrong, Tom Dec 98, 28
Carl Vinson (CVN-70): Puget Soundings Clark, Jr., Robert C. Jan 98, 8
Chancellorsville (CG-62): Letters to the Editor Hall, C.B Sep 98, 9
Chaumont (AP-5), visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jun 98, 11
Chaumont (AP-5): Cover of the Month Nov 98, 21
Chester (CS-1): In The Beginning,  Part VI Saqqal, George Jun 98, 21
Colorado (BB-45), Convention cachet May 98, 1
Constitution 200th anniversary: Letters to the Editor Soudry, Dominique Oct 98, 12
Constitution cruise cancelled: Flotsam & Jetsam Rawlins, Bob Jun 98, 10
Darter (SS-227), war patrols of: Book Deck Mansfield, John G. Jul 98, 22
Decatur (DDG-73) commissioned: Oregon Ch News Wager, John Oct 98, 8
Dewey (DD-349), visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton May 98, 13
Dupont (AG-80), visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Apr 98, 18
Eastwind (WAGB-279): Hooligan News Young, John Oct 98, 5
Edsall (DD-219): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David  Mar 98, 17
Enterprise (CV-6): "The Anchor Chain Castastrophe" Watts, Van Oct 98, 22
Farragut (DD-348), visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jan 98, 21
Flagship Minnesota: A Civil War Ship Letter Home Rawlins, Bob Feb 98, 21
USNS Gen Alexander M. Patch (T-AP-122) pc Bogart, Charles No 98, 11
Hancock (AP-3): In The Beginning, Part III Saqqal, George Mar 98, 19
Hannibal (AG-1): The Caribbean Survey Fleet Hendrick, Willis C. Sep 98, 23
Harry S. Truman (CVN-75) sea trials: Norfolk News Millner, Darrel Aug 98, 7
Hawkbill (SSN-666) and SCICEX '98 Rawlins, Bob Sep 98, 7
Herndon (DD-198): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Feb 98, 17
Hoel ex-(DDG-13): life after striking Mar 98, 23
Holland (AS-32), extract of 1964 Ship's history May 98, 19
Hornet (CV-8) launches Doolittle raid Myers, Gene  M. Apr 98, 3
Houston (CA-30), USS MACON surprise intercept of Boss, William O. Jul 98, 1, 16
Hulbert (AVP-19): A7 December 1941 Cover Hoak III, Frank Dec 98, 18
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Independence: In The Beginning, Part  I Saqqal, George Jan 98, 14
Joseph Hewes (AP-50): Cover of the Month May 98, 11
Jupiter (AC-3): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Mar 98, 12
Jupiter (AC-3) post card Sweets, Henry Feb 98, 16
Jupiter (AC-3) Transit of Panama Canal: Ltrs to Editor Karrer, Bob May 98, 11
Kentucky (BB-66) Cover: Letters to the Editor Becher, Thomas Dec 98, 10
Langley (CV-1) in the Panama Canal Zone: Ltrs to Ed. Karrer, Bob May 98, 11
Langley (CV-1): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Mar 98, 12
Lewis B. Puller (FFG-23) photo Hall, C.B. Nov 98, 10

Lexington (CV-2), visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Feb 98, 18
Maine: In The Beginning, Part IV Saqqal, George Apr 98, 15
Maine: The Spanish American War, 100th Anniv. Rawlins, Bob Apr 98, 10
Maine artifact: Flotsam and Jetsam May 98, 9
Maine final sinking photo correction: Letters to Ed. Wilbur, Arthur C. Jun 98, 8
Maine (SSBN-741), at sea on:  Letters to the Ed. Zimmer, Richard Aug 98, 11
Marietta (PG-15): In The Beginning,  Part VII Saqqal, George Jul 98, 12
Maryland (ACR-8): In The Beginning,  Part VIII Saqqal, George Aug 98, 20
Maury (DD-401) from F.D. Roosevelt collection Aug 98, 11
Mayflower (PY-1): Letters to the Editor Schreiber, Phil Aug 98, 10
Mayflower: In The Beginning, Part V Saqqal, George May 98, 12
McCawley (APA-4): Out of the Past Myers, Gene  M. Jun 98, 3
Melville (AD-2): Letters to the Editor Miskevich, John Jun 98, 8
Milwaukee (C-21): In The Beginning, Part IX Saqqal, George Sep 98, 16
Mighty Mo and the Man from Missouri Cross the Line Mordkowitz, Dr. Eliott Jun 98, 1, 12
Missouri (BB-63) - A Little More on the Big MO Holeman, Joseph Sep 98, 1, 10
Missouri departs PSNSY for Hawaii: Puget Soundings Clark, Jr., Robert C. Aug 98, 7
Missouri visit enroute Hawaii: Oregon Chapter News Wager, John Aug 98, 7
Missouri (BB-63) cover-Tokyo Bay Boss, Bill Sep 98, 12
Monadnock (IX-17) Navy Day 1924: Cover of Month Oct 98, 21
Monitor recovery effort: Letters to the Editor Chase, Randy Oct 98, 10
Nautilus (SS-571): A Miss as Good as a Mile Rommel, Herb Feb 98, 22
Neptune (AC-8) and coaling Sweets, Henry Feb 98, 1
Nimitz Class facts & figures: Shipyard News Millner, Darrel July 98, 11
Nokomis (PY-6): The Caribbean Survey Fleet Hendrick, Willis C. Sep 98, 23
Northwind (WAG-282): Hooligan News Young, John Jul 98, 5
NR-1: Cover of the Month Harper, Charles Jan 98, 17
O'Brien (DD-415) loss: Out of the Past Myers, Gene  M. Oct 98, 3
O'Kane (DDG-77) photo Jun 98, 2
Okinawa (LPH-3) patch Jan 98, 17
Oregon (BB-2), Spanish American War cover Apr 98, 1
Panay (PR-5) memorial cover Minnis, Earl Dec 98, 18
Parrot (DD-218), A Lucky Bird Sayles, Paul Dec 98, 19
Pecos (AO-6): Cover of the Month Bernstein, David  Mar 98, 17
Pennsylvania (BB-38): Cover of the Month Apr 98, 21
Pensacola: In The Beginning, Part X Saqqal, George Oct 98, 20
Philadelphia: In The Beginning, Part II Saqqal, George Feb 98, 10
Pollack (SS-180): Problem XX Revisted Sellers, F. Burton Sep 98, 19
Porter (DD-356), visit to Haiti Sellers F. Burton Nov 98, 22
Portland (CA-33), visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jul 98, 13
Potomac: Presidential Yacht addresses: Letters to Ed. Waters, Jim Nov 98, 9
Potomac (AG-25): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Nov 98, 15
Prairie: In The Beginning, Part XI Saqqal, George Oct 98, 20
Preble (DD-12):  In The Beginning, Part XII Saqqal, George Dec 98, 21
PT 109 loss: Out of the Past Myers, Gene  M. Aug 98, 3
Rushmore (LSD-47) smart ship: Navy News Feb 98, 4
Salmon (SS-182): Problem XX Revisted Sellers, F. Burton Sep 98, 19
San Juan (CL-54) commissioning cover Minnie, Earl Sep 98, 22
Saratoga (CV-3): Problem XX Revisted Sellers, F. Burton Sep 98, 19
Savannah (CL-42), visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Mar 98, 20
SC-177: Letters to the Editor Hennessy, Thomas Apr 98, 8
Scorpion (SSN-589): Baxter's Column Baxter, Hank Jul 98, 6
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USNS Sisler (TAKR-311) launchp photo Hall, C.B. Jun 98, 7
Skipjack (SS-184): Problem XX Revisted Sellers, F. Burton Sep 98, 19
Snapper (SS-185): Problem XX Revisted Sellers, F. Burton Sep 98, 19
South Dakota (BB-57) crew newsletter #5 May 98, 16
Swallow (AM-4) seal: Letters to the Editor Groh, Lawrence Mar 98, 10
Swallow (AM-4): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Jan 98, 16
Thunderbolt (PC-12) visit Kiel photo Gross, Hans Feb 98, 7
USNS Kane (T-AGS-27): Letters to the Editor Milstein, Stewart May 98, 10
USNS Gen Alexander M. Patch (TAP-122), pc from Bogart, Charles H. Nov 98, 11
Vandalia: Cover of the Month Ganong, Carl Jun 98, 21
Vandalia twin: Letters to the Editor Klinger, Jim Aug 98, 10
Vella Gulf (CG-72) port call photo Aug 98, 22
Warrington (DD-383): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Apr 98, 16
Washington (CA-11)/Seattle (IX-39): visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Dec 98, 22
Water Witch: Out of the Past Myers, Gene  Feb 98, 3
West Virginia (BB-48): Hooligan News Young, John Sep 98, 5 
West Virginia (ACR-5): A Letter Home Bosley, Jackson Nov 98, 23
Whipple (DD-217): Ship of the Month Bernstein, Davd Mar 98, 17
Whitney (AD-4) cover w/Bridgeport cancel Kent, David A. Jun 98, 22
Wilkes (DD-441), "The Lucky Ship" Mosher, William J. Feb 98, 22
Wilmington (PG-8): Letters to the Editor Miyanishi, Ron May 98, 10
Wilmington (PG-8): souvenir cover, 1934 Warren, Alan Feb 98, 20
Worden (DD-352), visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Aug 98, 18
Sequoia: Presidential yacht address: Letters to Ed. Waters, Jim Nov 98, 9
Wallace L. Lind (DD-703) at Tokyo Bay Preisig, Charles Jan 98, 13
Stamps
Official Mail Stamps: Navy News Jan 98, 4
Japanese victory stamp issues Burgess, Bill Dec 98, 20
Submarines
Brazilian sub Tapajo launch Aug 98, 1,2
Cisco (SS-290) loss: Out of the Past Myers, Gene  M. Sep 98, 3
Dorado (SS-248) Mystery, The - A 1998 Opinion Magneson & Rock Oct 98, 1, 13
Groton (SSN-694) artifacts to City: Baxter's Column Baxter, Hank Jan 98, 7
H-3 grounding resolved: Letters to the Editor Minnis, Earl Dec 98, 10
Israeli Dolphin class submarine photo Hoffman, Achim Jul 98, 10
Japanese submarines Schreiber, Phil Oct 98, 7
Nautilus (SS-571): A Miss as Good as a Mile Rommel, Herb Feb 98, 22
Polish Orzel moored at Kiel, Germany, photo Gross, Hans Nov 98, 28
Haiti visits: Problem XX revisited Sellers, F. Burton Sep 98, 19
RADM Leon N. Blair, USN Bergman, Alan Feb 98, 11
Scorpion (SSN-589), loss comments: Baxter's Column Baxter, Hank Jul 98, 6
Submarine NR-1: Cover of the Month Jan 98, 17
Submarines in the Mediterranean: Baxter's Column Baxter, Hank Jun 98, 6
Submarines of other navies: Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil Aug 98, 8
Universal Ship Cancellation Society  (USCS)
42nd Convention Awards Rawlins, Bob Jul 98, 8
Awards, Vermeil for the Log: From the Editor's Desk Rawlins, Bob Oct 98, 2
Convention memories, Photos Jul 98, 14
General Meeting minutes Jul 98, 8
Treasurer's Report, FY ending March 31, 1998  Jul 98, 9
USS Colorado Ch. reactivated: President's Message Hoffner, Richard Apr 98, 2
USS Nevada Chapter #103 formed Morrissey, Tom Nov 98, 7
USS Glacier Chapter #102 chartered Duefrane,  John V. Dec 98, 9

War, Civil
Monitor, recovery of artifacts from: Navy News Aug 98, 4
Ship Letter Home II Rawlins, Bob Feb 98, 21
War, Spanish American
The Spanish American War, 100th Anniversery Rawlins, Bob Apr 98, 1, 10
Maine final sinking photo correction: Letters to Ed. Wilbur, Arthur C. Jun 98, 8
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War, World War I
Kaiser Wilhelm Der Grosse: Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Jul 98, 20
SMS Cormoran: Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Aug 98, 12
War, World War II
A 7 December 1941: Out of the Past Myers, Gene M. Dec 98, 3
Bismarck vs HMS Hood: Out of the Past Myers, Gene  M. May 98, 3
Command Responsibility and Pearl Harbor Syndrome Sauter, Jack Dec 98, 12
December 7, 1941 Postmark Minnis, Earl Dec 98, 18
Heroes of Pearl Harbor, Donald K. Ross Wendell, Jr Larry R. Dec 98, 17
IJN Nagato: Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Sep 98, 13
Jupiter (AC-3)/Langley (CV-1): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Mar 98, 12
Our Proud Moment, entering Tokyo Bay Preisig, Charles Jan 98, 13
Parrot (DD-218), A Lucky Bird Sayles, Paul Dec 98, 19
Swallow  (AM-4): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Jan 98, 16
Sicily invaded, Maddox & LST-158 sunk: Out of Past Myers, Gene  M. Jul 98, 3
Warrington (DD-383): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Apr 98, 16 
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